

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (ELECTRICAL) BANGABANDHU SHEIKH MUJIB MEDICAL UNIVERSITY SHAHBAG, DHAKA-1000



Memo No. BSMMU/Engg. Dept./2020/ 134/6400

Date: 14.06.2020

e-Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http:// www. eprocure. gov.bd.) for the Procurement of following works details are given below.

Sl No.	Tender ID	Name of the works	Tender submission dead line
01	469564	Yearly Operation, servicing & maintenance for 1 no Sigma brand lift (Lift no-01) of block "A" at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 1:00 PM
02.	469566	Yearly Operation, servicing & maintenance for 1 no. lift (Lift no-02) of block "A" at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 1:00 PM
03.	469569	Yearly Operation, servicing & maintenance for Sigma brand 05 nos. lift (Lift no- 03, 04, 05, 06 & 07) of block "B" (Administrative & Basic science building) at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 1:00 PM
04.	469530	Yearly Operation, servicing & maintenance for 2 nos. Sigma brand lift (Lift no-08 &12) of block "C" at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 12:45 PM
05.	469528	Yearly Operation, servicing & maintenance for 2 nos. Unite brand lift (Lift no-09 & 10) of block "C" at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 12:35 PM
06.	469533	Yearly Operation, servicing & maintenance for 1 no. lift (Lift no-11) of block "C" at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 12:45 PM
07.	469540	Yearly Operation, servicing & maintenance for 2 nos.17 stops 1600Kg capacity Unite brand lift (Lift no-13 & 14) of block "D" at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 12:45 PM
08.	469545	Yearly Operation, servicing & maintenance for 2 nos.17 stops 1800Kg capacity Sigma Brand lift (Lift no-15 & 16) of block "D" at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 1:00 PM
09.	469477	Operation, servicing & maintenance for 1 no. MP brand lift (Lift no-17) of cabin block at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 12:20 PM
10.	469479	Yearly Operation, servicing & maintenance for 1 no. Unite brand lift (Lift no-18) of cabin block at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 12:30 PM
11.	469482	Yearly Operation, servicing & maintenance for 2 nos. Mashiba brand lift (Lift no- 19 & 20) of cabin block at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 12:30 PM
12.	469556	Yearly Operation, servicing & maintenance for 1 no. 6 stops 1000Kg capacity Sigma brand lift (Lift no-21) of block "E" at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 1:00 PM
13.	469527	Yearly Operation, servicing & maintenance for 7 nos. AUXE Brand lift (Lift no-33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38 & 39) of 'F' Block (Oncology building) at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 12:45 PM
14.	469484	Yearly Operation, servicing & maintenance for 6 stages Mashiba brand Escalator of OPD-01 at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 12:30 PM
15.	469505	Yearly Operation, servicing & maintenance for 6 stages United brand Escalator of OPD-02 at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 12:30 PM
16.	469549	Yearly Operation, servicing & maintenance for 1 no. 17 stops 1000Kg capacity observation type Hyundai brand lift of block "D" at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 1:00 PM
17.	469463	Yearly Operation, whole day servicing & maintenance of 2×150 ton capacity Central air conditioning system for modular OT complex 10^{th} floor of cabin block at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 1:20 PM
18.	469332	Yearly Operation, whole day servicing & maintenance of 2×100 ton capacity Central air conditioning system for block-F Oncology & diagnostic building at BSMMU, shahbag, Dhaka.	29.06.2020 12:15 PM

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no hard copy will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration for tenderer in the National e-GP system portal (http:// www. eprocure. gov.bd.) is required. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (help deks @ eprocure.gov.bd).

MEMO No: BSMMU/Engg. Dept/2020/134/6400/1(15) Copy to:

- 01.Registrar, BSMMU, Shahbag, Dhaka.
- 02. Chairman, Department of Oncology, BSMMU, Shahbag, Dhaka.
- 03. Director (Hospital), BSMMU, Shahbag, Dhaka.
- 04. Director (P & D), BSMMU, Shahbag, Dhaka.
- Director (IT), BSMMU, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the e-tender notice in BSMMU website: www.bsmmu.edu.bd (enclosure: Soft copy of the tender notice).
- 06. Chief Engineer, BSMMU, Shahbag, Dhaka.
- 07. Director (Finance & Account), BSMMU, Shahbag, Dhaka.
- 08. Executive Engineer (Civil), BSMMU, Shahbag, Dhaka.
- 09. Assistant Engineer (Electrical), BSMMU, Dhaka. He is requested to open the e-tender in the date and at the time of opening of the tender.
- 10. P.S. to Vice- Chancellor, BSMMU, Shahbag, Dhaka.
- 11.P.S. to Pro-Vice Chancellor (Education/ Admin/ Re: & Deve:), BSMMU, Dhaka
- 12.P.S. to Treasurer, BSMMU, Shahbag, Dhaka.
- 13.Public Relation Officer, BSMMU, Dhaka. He is requested to make necessary arrangement to publish the e-tender notice in wide circulated news papers sa per PPR-2008.
- 14. All Notice Board, BSMMU, Shahbag, Dhaka.

15. Office copy.

Executive Engineer (Electrical)

- 13.Public Relation Officer, BSMMU, Dhaka. He is requested to make necessary arrangement to publish the e-tender notice in wide circulated news papers sa per PPR-2008.
- 14. All Notice Board, BSMMU, Shahbag, Dhaka.

15. Office copy.